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       Fodertyp Kompletteringsfoder för hund. Bruksanvisning Ges som godis eller belöning till hundar 
äldre än 4 månader vid sidan av en balanserad kost. Håll din hund under uppsikt när du ger den belöning 
och se till att den alltid har tillgång till friskt vatten. Sammansättning Majs, lammjöl (14 %), fjäderfämjöl, 
hydrolyserat animaliskt protein, ris (4 %), fjäderfäfett, mineraler.             Fôrtype/Fodertype Tilskudds-
fôr/Tilskudsfoder for/til hund. Bruksanvisning Gi som godis/godbid eller belønning til hunder eldre enn 4 
måneder, i tillegg til et balansert kosthold. Hold øye med din hund når du gir den snacks og se til/sørg for 
at den alltid har tilgang på friskt vann/vand. Sammensetning/Sammensætning Mais, lammemel (14 %), 
fjærkremel, hydrolisert animalsk protein, ris (4 %), fjærkrefett/fjerkræfedt, mineraler.        Ravintotyyppi 
Täydennysrehu koiralle. Käyttöohje Annetaan herkkuna tai palkkiona yli 4 kuukauden ikäisille koirille. 
Huomioi, että kyseessä on täydennysrehu, joka liian suurina annoksina voi aiheuttaa ylipainoa. Koostumus 
Maissi, lammasjauho (14 %), siipikarjajauho, hydrolysoitu eläinperäinen valkuainen, riisi (4 %), siipikar-
jarasva, mineraalit. EN  Feed type Complementary feed for dogs. Use Give as a snack or a training treat 
to dogs older than 4 months in addition to a balanced diet. Dogs should be supervised at all times whilst 
feeding. Make sure that fresh water is available for your dog at all times. Composition Corn, lamb meal 
(14%), poultry meal, hydrolyzed animal protein, rice (4%), poultryfat, minerals.       
       Futtertyp Ergänzungsfuttermittel für Hunde. Fütterungsanleitung Als Snack oder Belohnung für 
Hunde über 4 Monate neben einer ausgewogenen Ernährung. Den Snack unter Aufsicht geben und immer 
für Zugang zu frischem Wasser sorgen. Zusammensetzung Mais, Lammmehl (14 %), Geflügelmehl, 
hydrolisiertes tierisches Eiweiß, Reis (4 %), Geflügelfett, Mineralien.         Tipo de pienso  Pienso 
complementario para perros. Modo de empleo Ofrecer como golosina o recompensa a perros mayores de 
4 meses, como parte de una dieta equilibrada. Mantenga a su perro vigilado cuando le dé la recompensa y 
asegúrese de que tenga en todo momento agua fresca para beber. Composición Maíz, harina de cordero 
(14 %), harina de ave, proteína animal hidrolizada, arroz (4 %) grasa de ave, minerales.  
       Croquettes Croquettes complémentaires pour chien. Mode d’emploi A donner comme friandise ou 
récompense aux chiens de plus de 4 mois en complément d’une alimentation équilibrée. Surveillez votre 
chien lorsque vous donnez la récompense et vérifiez qu’il a toujours accès à de l’eau fraîche. Ingrédients 
Maïs, farine d’agneau (14%), farine de volaille, protéine animale hydrolysée, riz (4 %), graisse de volaille, 
minéraux.        Tipo di alimento Mangime complementare per cani. Modalità d’uso Dare come spuntino 
o come premio ai cani di età superiore ai 4 mesi nell’ambito di un’alimentazione completa e bilanciata. 
Supervisionare il cane durante la masticazione degli snack e lasciare sempre a disposizione del cane acqua 
fresca e pulita. Componenti Mais, farina di carne di agnello (14 %), farina di carne di pollo, proteine 
animali idrolizzate, riso (4 %), grasso di pollame, minerali.        Typ karmy Karma uzupełniająca dla psów. 
Instrukcja użytkowani Instrukcja użytkowania Podawany jako cukierek lub nagroda dla psów starszych 
niż 4 miesiące. Należy pamiętać, że jest to pasza uzupełniająca, która w nadmiernych ilościach może powo-
dować nadwagę. Psy powinny być monitorowane przez cały czas podczas karmienia. Upewnij się, że Twój 
pies ma zawsze dostęp do świeżej wody. Skład Kukurydza, mączka jagnięca (14 %), mączka drobiowa, 
hydrolizowane białko zwierzęce, ryż (4 %), tłuszcz drobiowy, minerały.       Typ krmiva Doplňkové krmivo 
pro psy. Návod k použití Podávejte jako pamlsek nebo odměnu psům starším 4 měsíců spolu s vyváženou 
psí stravou. Při podávání pamlsku mějte psa pod dohledem a zajistěte mu neustálý přístup k čerstvé vodě. 
Složení Kukuřice, jehněčí moučka (14 %), drůbeží moučka, hydrolyzované živočišné bílkoviny, rýže (4 %), 
drůbeží tuk, minerály.

SE NO DK FI EN DE FR IT PL CZES  Analytiska beståndsdelar/Analytiske bestanddeler/Ravintoai-
neet/Analytical constituents/Analytische Bestandteile/Componentes analíticos/Composants 
analytiques/Componenti analitici/Składniki analityczne/Analytické složky

Råprotein/Raakavalkuainen/Crude protein/Roheiweiß/Proteína bruta/ 
Protéine brute/Proteina grezza/Białko surowe/Hrubý protein ....................... 24 %

Råoljor och råfetter/Råfedt/Raakaöljyt ja  raakarasvat/Crude oils and fat/ 
Rohöle und Rohfette/Aceites y grasas brutos/Huiles & matières grasses brutes/ 
Oli e grassi grezzi/Oleje i tłuszcze surowe/Surové oleje a surové tuky .......... 8 %

Växttråd/Råtrevler/Træstof/Kasvikuitu/Crude fibres/ 
Pflanzenfasern/Fibra bruta/Cellulose brute/Fibra grezza/ 
Włókno surowe/Hrubá vláknina ................................................................................ 2 %

Råaska/Råaske/Tuhka/Crude ash/Rohasche/Cenizas brutas/ 
Cendre brute/Ceneri grezze/Popiół surowy/Minerály ........................................ 10 %

Kalcium/Kalsiumi/Calcium/Calcium/Calcio/Calcium/ 
Calcio/Wapń/Vápník ..................................................................................................... 1,8 %

Fosfor/Fosfori/Phosphor/ Fósforo/Phosphore/ 
Fosforo/Fosfor/Fosfor .................................................................................................. 1,2 %
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Tillsatser per kg/Tilsetningsstoffer/Lisäaineet per kg/Additives per kg/Zusatzstoffe pro kg/
Aditivos por kg/Additifs par kg/Additivi per kg/ 
Dodatki na 1 kg/Přísady na kg
Vitaminer/Vitamiinit/Vitamins/Vitamine/Vitaminas/Vitamines/ 
Vitamine/Witaminy/Vitaminy - A: ............................................................................ 18000 IE
Vitaminer/Vitamiinit/Vitamins/Vitamine/Vitaminas/Vitamines/ 
Vitamine/Witaminy/Vitaminy - D3:  ......................................................................... 1800 IE
Vitaminer/Vitamiinit/Vitamins/Vitamine/Vitaminas/Vitamines/ 
Vitamine/Witaminy/Vitaminy - E:  ........................................................................... 200 IE

                                                                    Spårämnen/Sporingsstoffer/
Sporstoffer/ Hivenaineet/Trace elements/Spurenelemente/Oligoelementos/Oligoéléments/
Oligoelementi/Pierwiastki śladowe/Stopové prvky:
Koppar(II)sulfat/Kuparisulfaatti/Cupric(II)sulphate/Kupfer-(II)-sulfat/
Sulfato de cobre (II)/Sulfate de cuivre (II)/Solfato di rame(II)/ 
Siarczan miedzi (II)/Síran měďnatý (E4) ................................................................. 5,0 mg
Zink/Sinkki/Zinc/ Zink/Zinc/Zinc/Zinco/Cynk/Zinek (E6): ................................ 65,0 mg
Järn/Jern/Rauta/Iron/Eisen/Hierro/Fer/Ferro/Żelazo/Železo (E1)................. 50,0 mg
Mangan(II)oxid/Mangaanidioksidi/Manganese(II)oxide/Mangan(II)-oxid/ 
Óxido de manganeso (II)/Oxyde de manganèse (II)/Ossido ipomanganoso ... / 
Tlenek manganu (II)/Oxid manganičitý (E5) .......................................................... 35,0 mg
Koboltkarbonat/Kobolttikarbonaatti/Cobaltous carbonate/Cobalt(II)-carbonat/Carbonato de cobalto/
Carbonate de cobalt/Carbonato di cobalto/ 
Węglan kobaltu/Uhličitan kobaltnatý (E3) ............................................................. 0,5 mg
Jod/Jodi/Iodine/Jod/Yodo/Iode/Iodio/Jod/Jod (E2) .......................................... 1,5 mg

Tekniskatillsatser/Tekniske tilsetningsstoffer/Tekniset lisäaineet/Technological additives/
Technologische Zusatzstoffe/Aditivos técnicos/Additifs techniques/Additivi tecnologici/
Dodatki technologiczne/Technologické doplňkové látky: Antioxidanter och konserveringsme-
del/Antioksidanter og konserveringsmiddel/Antioksidantteja ja säilöntäaineita/Antioxidants and 
preservatives/ Antioxidantien und Konservierungsmittel/Antioxidantes y conservantes/Antioxydants 
et conservateurs/Antiossidanti e conservanti/Przeciwutleniacze i środki konserwujące/Antioxidanty a 
konzervační látky.

Näringsvärde/Næringsinnhold/Ravinoarvo/Nährwert/Wartość odżywcza/Valor nutricional/ 
Valeurs nutritionnelles/ Valori nutritivi/  
Výživové údaje  /100 g
Energi/Energia/Energy/Energía  ...............................................1 381 kJ/330 kcal

Nettovikt/Nettovekt/-vægt/Nettopaino/Net weight/Nettogewicht/Peso neto/Poids net/Peso 
netto/Waga netto/Čistá hmotnost: 800g 
Tillverkare/ Valmistaja/ Manufacturer/Hersteller/Producido por/Fabricant/ 
Produttore/Producent/Výrobce: NL 15606

Märkningsansvarig/Merkintävastaava/ Labeling manager/Kennzeichnungsverantwortlicher/Responsable de etiquetado/
Responsable de l’étiquetage/Responsabile dell’etichettatura/Podmiot odpowiedzialny za oznakowanie/Za označení 
odpovídá:  AB Dogman, Box 100, SE-265 22 Åstorp.

Bäst före och Partinr se stämpel/ Best/Bedst før og Batchnr se stempel/ Parasta ennen ja eränumero katso leima/ Best before and Batch 
no see stamp/ MHD und Chargennummer Siehe Stempel/Fecha de consumo preferente y n.º de lote Ver sello/Date limite de consommation 
et N° de lot voir cachet/Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro/Numero di lotto Vedi etichetta/Najlepiej wykorzystać przed/numer 
partii: patrz pieczęć na opakowaniu/Datum expirace a číslo šarže viz razítko
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Favoritgodis/- godbid - Lam & Ris / 
Favoritgodis ilman vehnää - Lammas & Riisi / 
Favourite Treats - Lamb & Rice

Favourite 
Treats

                                                      per dag/päivä/day 
< 5 kg .............................................................20 - 40 g

5 - 10 kg ........................................................40 - 60 g

10 - 15 kg ......................................................60 - 80 g

> 20 kg .............................................................> 100 g

800 G

AB Dogman
Box 100
SE-265 22 Åstorp
Sweden
info@dogman.se
dogman.com

Art. nr: 448934

Sorteras som mjuk 
plastförpackning/
Sort as soft plastic.
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Black  
Uncoated 

CMYK 
25/70/0/0 
25%

CMYK 
25/70/0/0 
100%

Pantone 
199 C

White  
color

Plastic 
Transperant

Die Cut 
Glossy finish!

Dogman 
Smakfullt Favoritgodis Lamm & Ris 
Art. no 448934

CMYK 
0 / 100 / 80 / 0


